

# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No.: DU/EST-B/Advt./PE/2019/2134/3455 Date: 18/03/2020

Advertisement No.: DU/EST-B.4/2020

Applications in the prescribed format of the University are invited from the intending eligible qualified and competent candidates for the following posts in the Sports Office, Dibrugarh University which shall have to reach the undersigned on or before **03.04.2020** along with bank draft of Rs. 300/- (Rupees Three Hundred) only in favour of **Registrar**, **Dibrugarh University**, **Dibrugarh payable at Punjab National Bank Dibrugarh University Branch** (code **994000**), **Dibrugarh**.

# Name of the post: Coach- 04 (Four) Posts

- i. Athletics [Reserved for ST(P)]
- ii. Cricket [Reserved for OBC/MOBC]
- iii. Football [Unreserved]
- iv. Badminton [Unreserved]

[Pay Band - Rs. 22000/- - 97000/- + GP 9700/-]

# **Essential Qualification:**

i. Master Degree in Physical Education with at least 55% from recognized University/Institute and specialization in respective discipline

#### **OR**

- P.G Diploma/ Diploma in Sports coaching in Badminton/Football/Cricket/Athletics from recognized University/Institute
- ii. Must have represented University/State/All India Inter University competition/National level competition.

### **Desirable**:

i. Must have experience in organizing games & sports, cultural meets in the College and University level is essential

**Age**:- As per State Government Rules.

# NB:- Only shortlisted candidates will be called for interview

The prescribed form for the above post can be downloaded from the Dibrugarh University website *www.dibru.ac.in*.

No TA/DA will be entertained to the candidates for appearing in the interview.

Sd/-**Registrar** Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh

Date: - 18/03/2020

Memo No. DU/EST-B/Advt./PE/2019/2134/3456-62 **Copy to:** 

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U., for favour of information.
- 2. The Joint Registrar (Admn) / Sr. Assistant Registrar (Admn) / Dy. Registrar (F&A) D.U. for information.
- 3. The Sports Officer, D.U. for information
- 4. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune with a request to publish the advertisement in their daily newspaper on 19/03/2020.
- 5. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, to upload the advertisement in the D.U. website.
- 6. Notice Board of the University.
- 7. Office File.

Sd/-**Registrar**Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh